Form PTO-1595 REC 04 - 26 -	2006 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) U4 - 20 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings	5877	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	5877 Lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Cingular Wireless LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Cingular Wireless II, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	No.	
2. Natura of convoluence:		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector	
	Suite 1725A	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30342	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: April 18, 2006		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/126,766 11/200,840 11/137,318 11/145,590 11/127,385 11/148,774	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6	
Name: Gardner Groff Santos & Greenwald, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>240.00</u>	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2018 Powers Ferry Road	501513	
Suite 800	501513 E	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depetit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	2	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michelle E. Kandcer

Name of Person Signing

Name of Person Signing

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

PATENT

REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0127

(Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.: 8C20.9-020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cingular Wireless LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], is the owner of certain inventions and patent applications (as disclosed and set forth in Schedule A), which Assignor desires to assign to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1725A, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on these inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which from Assignee are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, as identified on Schedule A attached hereto, the applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the applications, as identified in Schedule A, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described in Schedule A, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

County of Sulton

Name: Cingular Wireless LLC

Ss. By: Thum Mus

Title: Corporate Secretary

Signed: Thomas Meiss
Date: 4/18/2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of April , 2006

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16, 2008

(Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.: 8C20.9-020

Schedule A

Docket Number	Title	Application Number	Application Date
C03-0081-000 8C20.1-361	Method and apparatus for controlling call routing when testing nodes of a network in which mobile services switching centers and serving GPRS support nodes are pooled	11/126,766	05/11/2005
C04-0052-000 8C20.1-380	System and methods for storing music selections in network storage and for streaming the selections to a wireless device for playback on the wireless device	11/137,318	05/25/2005
C04-0054-000 8C20.1-400	System, apparatus and methods for storing links to media files in network storage	11/127,385	05/12/2005
C05-0012-000 8C20.1-412	System, apparatus and methods for storing links to media files in network storage	11/200,840	08/10/2005
C05-0011-000 8C20.1-430	System and methods for providing updated mobile station location estimates to emergency services providers	11/145,590	06/06/2005
C05-0021-000 8C20.1-440	Method and apparatus for blocking ID information associated with a sender of a short messaging service (SMS) message	11/148,774	06/08/2005